from  the  field  of  one  Safiullah,  petitioner  is  in  custody  in

connection with this case since 23.12.2020 having no criminal

antecedent,  this  court  directs  release  of  the  petitioner  above

named  on  bail  on  furnishing  of  bail  bond  of  Rs.  25,000/-

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) with two sureties of the

like amount each to the satisfaction of learned Special Judge,

Excise  Act,  East  Champaran,  Motihari  in  connection  with

Dhaka P.S. Case No. 519 of 2020, subject to condition that the

court below shall verify the criminal antecedent of the petitioner